REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR

Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar RERA/SM/ 186/2018

Authorized Representative of RERAComplainant(s)

Vs

M/s Sri Ram Constructions.Respondent

Project: Sri Ram Residency.

For the Complainant: Shri Abhinay Priyadarshi, Adv.

For the Respondent/s : None.

11/09/2024

PROCEEDING

Shri Abhinay Priyadarshi, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/ Authority is present but the respondent is absent.

Issue notice to the respondent to comply the order dated 06.08.2024 passed by the Bench of learned Adjudicating Officer in the present case.

Put up on 17.10.2024 for further hearing.

Sd/-(**Ved Prakash**) Special Presiding Officer RERA, Bihar